Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics
September 2018

Program

Total
Number
of
Exams

Total
Number
of
Candidates
Passed

Total
%
Passed

Total
Number
of
Candidates
Failed

Total
% Failed

Total
Number
of
First Time
Testers

Number
of
First Time
Testers
Passed

First Time
Testers
%
Passed

Number
of
First Time
Testers
Failed

First Time
Testers
%
Failed

Total
Number
of
Repeat
Testers

Number
of
Repeat
Testers
Passed

Repeat
Testers
% Passed

Number
of
Repeat
Testers
Failed

Repeat
Testers
%
Failed

Allan Hancock College - Santa Maria (508)

N

=

50%

=

50%

o

o

0%

o

0%

N

=

50%

=

50%

American Career College - Anaheim (896)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

American Career College - Los Angeles (867)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

American Career College - Ontario (905)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Anthem College- Sacramento- Formerly High-Tech (503)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Blake Austin College (897)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Bakersfield (884)

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

Brightwood - Clovis (885)

60%

40%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Modesto (499)/(890)

50%

50%

0%

100%

75%

25%

Brightwood - Palm Springs (901)

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Riverside (898)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Sacramento (888)

80%

20%

80%

20%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Vista (900)

40%

60%

50%

50%

0%

100%

Butte County Regional Occupational Center (605)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Carrington College - Citrus Heights (882)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Carrington College - San Jose (876)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Carrington College - Stockton (902)

43%

57%

40%

60%

50%

50%

Carrington College - Pleasant Hill (868)

WIN|R ||,V |R|INO|VNBRIN|R|R=]N

67%

33%

wlu|o|s|r|s|o|r|NIN|w|N|R|R|Rr]|R|~

67%

33%

0%

0%

Carrington College - Sacramento (436)

=
wv

53%

47%

e
w

54%

46%

50%

50%

Carrington College - San Leandro (609)

=
[N

45%

55%

33%

67%

60%

40%

Cerritos Community College (511)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Chaffey Community College (514)

50%

50%

0%

0%

50%

50%

Charter College (401)

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Citrus College - Glendora (515)

60%

40%

60%

40%

0%

0%

City College of San Francisco (534)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

College of Marin - Novato (523)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

College of San Mateo (536)

33%

67%

33%

67%

0%

0%

College of the Redwoods (838)

50%

50%

67%

33%

0%

100%

Concorde Career College - Garden Grove (425)

67%

33%

50%

50%

100%

0%

Concorde Career College - Noth Hollywood (435)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

Concorde Career College - San Bernardino (430)

38%

63%

0%

100%

75%

25%

Concorde Career College - San Diego (421)

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

Cypress College - Cypress ( 518)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Diablo Valley College - Pleasant Hill ( 516)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Eden Area ROC (608)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Everest College - City of Industry (875)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Everest College - Ontario (501)

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Everest College - Anaheim (403)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Everest College - San Francisco (407)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Everest College - San Jose (408)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Foothill Community College (517)

75%

25%

75%

25%

0%

0%

Grossmont Community College - El Cajon (519)

17%

83%

17%

83%

0%

0%

Heald College - Concord (891)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Heald College - Stockton (887)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Intercoast College - El Cajon (883)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Milan Institute - Merced (928)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

Milan Institute - Palm Desert (906)

NINIR|IR|IRPIO|R|RINIRPIWININ|IR|IR|R|IO|WIWIR|IWIRARILLILIWININ

O|o|o|r|o|rRr|W|Rr|o|O|IN|([O|C|R|RIN|IWIOININ|IR|IARIVWIN|R|PRIO||IN|IWIO|R[RINIR|IR[P|IWIW|IN|FR|IR|IR|O|O

0%

NIN|IR|[O(RP|VN|R|IOINIRIRININ|ICIOINIV|IW|IRLININ|IO|ICOIN|R|IRPR|IR|IO|IN|RP|P|IRP|ICIC|W|R|IO|IR|[WININ|IR|O|O|R]|N

100%

NIRP|IRP|IO|IR|[O|R|OIN|R|IOININ|IO|IRINIBININ|IWIw(w|_A|lUW|O|FL|O

o|lo|o|o|o|r|w|o|o|o|N|o|o|o|r|r|o|o|r|IN|RIWIRIWIN|IO|IR[ININININ|IOIR|IRIN|IR|IR|R|IO|lW|R|FR|R|Rr|O|OC

0%

N|Rr|Rr|O|r|U|Rr|O|IN|R|RrIN|IN[O|O|Rr|BIN|(R|RrIN|IO|O|IN|R|O|O|A~|O|Rr|W|O|O|O|N|R|O|IRr|N|O|(R|O|O|O|r |-

100%

o|lr|o|r|o|o|o|r|o|lo|lo|o|o|r|o|N|sr|r|r|o|r|r|olo|Nv|r|ulvoNv |k |o|lolr|o|olols NN R [o|lo|o]|-

o|o|o|r|o|o|o|r|o|o|o|o|Oo|r|O|r|w|Oo|r|Oo|O|rR|r|Oo|Oo|rRr|O|w|r|O|r|O|lO|O|0|0|0|O|wW|Oo|Rr|O|O|Oo|O|O

0%

Ol |O|0|0|C|OC|O|0|0|C|C|0|0|0|R|P|P|O|R|C|IC|C|0|0|R|P|IN|P|O|FR|FP|IOC|O|R|C|IC|O|Rr|IN|FR|FP|[O|O|O0|F

0%




Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics

September 2018

Milan Institute - Visalia (907) 4 2 50% 2 50% 1 0 0% 1 100% 3 2 67% 1 33%
Monterey Peninsula College (527) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Moreno Valley College - Moreno Valley ( 903) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Mt. Diablo Adult Education - Concord (500) 3 3 100% 0 0% 0 3 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
North Orange County ROP (495) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Orange Coast College (528) 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Palomar College - San Marcos (721) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Pasadena City College (529) 3 3 100% 0 0% 3 3 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Pima Medical Institute - Chula Vista (871) 3 1 33% 2 67% 2 0 0% 2 100% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Reedley College (530) 4 2 50% 2 50% 2 1 50% 1 50% 2 1 50% 1 50%
Riverside County Office of Education - Indio (921) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Riverside County Office of Education - Riverside (498) 5 4 80% 1 20% 4 3 75% 1 25% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Sacramento City College (532) 4 4 100% 0 0% 4 4 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia (454) 5 3 60% 2 40% 1 0 0% 1 100% 4 3 75% 1 25%
San Joaquin Valley College - Bakersfield (601) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602) 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919) 4 3 75% 1 25% 2 1 50% 1 50% 2 2 100% 0 0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446) 3 2 67% 1 33% 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
San Jose City Colllege - (535) 2 2 100% 0 0% 2 2 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Shasta Trinity Regional Occupational Program (455) 2 2 100% 0 0% 2 2 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Simi Valley Adult School (866) 2 1 50% 1 50% 2 1 50% 1 50% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Southern California ROC - Torrance (612) 6 3 50% 3 50% 6 3 50% 3 50% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926) 3 3 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 3 3 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879) 3 2 67% 1 33% 1 0 0% 1 100% 2 2 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - EIl Monte (909) 3 1 33% 2 67% 3 1 33% 2 67% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Encino (453) 6 2 33% 4 67% 3 1 33% 2 67% 3 1 33% 2 67%
United Education Institute - Fresno (927) 7 1 14% 6 86% 3 0 0% 3 100% 4 1 25% 3 75%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448) 3 1 33% 2 67% 2 0 0% 2 100% 1 1 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Ontario (450) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Riverside (927) 5 3 60% 2 40% 3 2 67% 1 33% 2 1 50% 1 50%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918) 3 2 67% 1 33% 1 0 0% 1 100% 2 2 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Stockton (925) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 0% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Educaiton Istitute - Gardena (915) 2 2 100% 0 0% 2 2 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Unitek College - Concord (994) 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
Unitek College - Sacramento (924) 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%

TOTALS 253 141 56% 112 44% 165 96 55% 80 45% 77 45 58% 32 42%

NATIONAL(ADA | 2 | o | o J 2 Jaoo%] | o | o% | 1 | d00% | 1 | o0 [ 0% | 1 | 100%

WORKEXPERIENCE | 12 | 58 | 48 | 64 [ 5% ] 80 | 37 | 4% | 43 | oa% | 42 | 21 | 0% | 21 | 50%
[MIXED EDUCATION ANDWORKEXPERIENCE | 16 | 9o | oso% | 7 [ 4as% ] 8 | 6 | 75% [ 2 | 2% | 8 | 3 [ 0% | 5 | 63%

GRAND TOTALS 393 208 53% 185 47% 254 139 52% 126 48% 128 69 54% 59 46%




	Sheet1



