## Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics September 2018

		Total		Total		Total	Number		Number		Total	Number		Number	
	Total	Number		Number		Number	of	First Time	of	First Time	Number	of		of	Repeat
	Number	of	Total	of		of	First Time	Testers	First Time	Testers	of	Repeat	Repeat	Repeat	Testers
Program	of	Candidates	%	Candidates	Total	First Time	Testers	%	Testers	%	Repeat	Testers	Testers	Testers	%
	Exams	Passed	Passed	Failed	% Failed	Testers	Passed	Passed	Failed	Failed	Testers	Passed	% Passed	Failed	Failed
Allan Hancock College - Santa Maria (508)	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
American Career College - Anaheim (896)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
American Career College - Los Angeles (867)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
American Career College - Ontario (905)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Anthem College- Sacramento- Formerly High-Tech (503)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Blake Austin College (897)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood - Bakersfield (884)	4	2	50%	2	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Brightwood - Clovis (885)	5	3	60%	2	40%	3	3	100%	0	0%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Brightwood - Modesto (499)/(890)	6	3	50%	3	50%	2	0	0%	2	100%	4	3	75%	1	25%
Brightwood - Palm Springs (901)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Riverside (898)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Sacramento (888)	5	4	80%	1	20%	0	4	80%	1	20%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Vista (900)	5	2	40%	3	60%	4	2	50%	2	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Butte County Regional Occupational Center (605)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - Citrus Heights (882)	4	4	100%	0	0%	4	4	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - San Jose (876)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Carrington College - Stockton (902)	7	3	43%	4	57%	5	2	40%	3	60%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Carrington College - Pleasant Hill (868)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - Sacramento (436)	15	8	53%	7	47%	13	7	54%	6	46%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Carrington College - San Leandro (609)	11	5	45%	6	55%	6	2	33%	4	67%	5	3	60%	2	40%
Cerritos Community College (511)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Chaffey Community College (514)	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Charter College (401)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Citrus College - Glendora (515)	5	3	60%	2	40%	5	3	60%	2	40%	0	0	0%	0	0%
City College of San Francisco (534)	5	5	100%	0	0%	4	4	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
College of Marin - Novato (523)	4	4	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
College of San Mateo (536)	3	1	33%	2	67%	3	1	33%	2	67%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of the Redwoods (838)	4	2	50%	2	50%	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Concorde Career College - Garden Grove (425)	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - Noth Hollywood (435)	3	0	0%	3	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Concorde Career College - San Bernardino (430)	8	3	38%	5	63%	4	0	0%	4	100%	4	3	75%	1	25%
Concorde Career College - San Diego (421)	4	2	50%	2	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Cypress College - Cypress ( 518)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Diablo Valley College - Pleasant Hill ( 516)	2	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Eden Area ROC (608)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - City of Industry (875)	3	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - Ontario (501)	3	0	67% 0%	1	33% 100%	0	0	67% 0%	1	33% 100%	0	0	0% 0%	0	0% 0%
Everest College - Anaheim (403) Everest College - San Francisco (407)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - San Francisco (407)  Everest College - San Jose (408)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Foothill Community College (517)	4	3	75%	1	25%	4	3	75%	1	25%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Grossmont Community College (517)  Grossmont Community College - El Cajon (519)	6	1	17%	5	83%	6	1	17%	5	83%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Heald College - Concord (891)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Heald College - Concord (891) Heald College - Stockton (887)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Intercoast College - El Cajon (883)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Milan Institute - Merced (928)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Milan Institute - Merced (928) Milan Institute - Palm Desert (906)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
minan mantute - Fami Desert (300)	2	U	υ%	2	100%	2	U	υ%	2	100%	U	U	U%	U	υ%

## Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics September 2018

Milan Institute - Visalia (907)	4	2	50%	2	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%	3	2	67%	1	33%
Monterey Peninsula College (527)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Moreno Valley College - Moreno Valley ( 903)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Mt. Diablo Adult Education - Concord (500)	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
North Orange County ROP (495)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Orange Coast College (528)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Palomar College - San Marcos (721)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pasadena City College (529)	3	3	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pima Medical Institute - Chula Vista (871)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Reedley College (530)	4	2	50%	2	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Riverside County Office of Education - Indio (921)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Riverside County Office of Education - Riverside (498)	5	4	80%	1	20%	4	3	75%	1	25%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Sacramento City College (532)	4	4	100%	0	0%	4	4	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia (454)	5	3	60%	2	40%	1	0	0%	1	100%	4	3	75%	1	25%
San Joaquin Valley College - Bakersfield (601)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919)	4	3	75%	1	25%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	2	100%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446)	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
San Jose City Colllege - (535)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Shasta Trinity Regional Occupational Program (455)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Simi Valley Adult School (866)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Southern California ROC - Torrance (612)	6	3	50%	3	50%	6	3	50%	3	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926)	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879)	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	2	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - El Monte (909)	3	1	33%	2	67%	3	1	33%	2	67%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Encino (453)	6	2	33%	4	67%	3	1	33%	2	67%	3	1	33%	2	67%
United Education Institute - Fresno (927)	7	1	14%	6	86%	3	0	0%	3	100%	4	1	25%	3	75%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Ontario (450)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Riverside (927)	5	3	60%	2	40%	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918)	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	2	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Stockton (925)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Educaiton Istitute - Gardena (915)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Unitek College - Concord (994)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Unitek College - Sacramento (924)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
TOTALS	253	141	56%	112	44%	165	96	55%	80	45%	77	45	58%	32	42%
NATIONAL (ADA)			90/		10001			00/		1000/			00/		1000/
NATIONAL (ADA)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
WORK EXPERIENCE	122	58	48%	64	52%	80	37	46%	43	54%	42	21	0%	21	50%
MIXED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPERIENCE	16	9	56%	7	44%	8	6	75%	2	25%	8	3	0%	5	63%
GRAND TOTALS	393	200	53%	185	47%	254	139	52%	126	100/	128	69	54%	59	46%
GRAND TOTALS	393	208	23%	100	4/70	234	159	32%	120	48%	128	09	54%	59	40%